BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, COGGS, MURPHY, KOVAC, PEREZ, HINES

Resolution congratulating Peter C. Weissenfluh on his retirement from the City Assessor's Office.

WHEREAS,

PETER C. WEISSENFLUH

retired with pride and satisfaction as a chief assessor with the City Assessor's Office on October 12, 2013 after nearly 42 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Peter C. Weissenfluh is a native of Milwaukee, and U.S. Air Force veteran graduating from Bay View High School in 1963 and attained his Bachelor's degree in Political Science from University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee in 1971, after which he began his career with the city, starting as an intern in the Legislative Reference Bureau; and

WHERAS, Peter C. Weissenfluh joined the city service in the City Assessor's Office in November 1972 as property appraiser, was steadily promoted and named assistant supervising assessor in 1983, and through the great amount of time and energy he put into his work he was soon promoted again to chief assessor in 1983; and

WHEREAS, Peter C. Weissenfluh never failed to rise to the occasion, going above and beyond the call of duty, and was always a team player, and has been a teacher, mentor and friend to the Wisconsin assessment community and is highly regarded by those who have worked with him; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Peter C. Weissenfluh on his retirement from the City Assessor's Office, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Peter C. Weissenfluh, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Joe Dudzik, Jim Bohl, Michael J. Murphy, Milele A. Coggs, Nik Kovac, José G. Pérez and Willie L. Hines, Jr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 15, 2013.